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General	Services	Administration	
Federal	Supply	Service	
Authorized	Federal	Supply	Schedule	Pricelist	
	
On-line	access	to	contract	ordering	information,	terms	and	conditions,	up-to-date	
pricing,	and	the	option	to	create	an	electronic	delivery	order	are	available	through	
GSA	Advantage!,	a	menu-driven	database	system.		The	INTERNET	address	for	GSA	
Advantage!	is:	GSAAdvantage.gov.	
	
Schedule	Title:	FSC	Group	71,	Furniture	
FSC	Class(es)	7110,	7195,	7210,	7290	
Contract	Number:	GS-27F-0031M	
	
For	more	information	on	ordering	from	Federal	Supply	Schedules	click	on	the	FSS	
Schedule	button	at	www.gsa.gov.		
	
Contract	Period:	May	24,	2002	–	May	23,	2017	(Mod	PO-0013)	
	
Contractor’s	name,	address	and	phone	number:	 Emeco	Industries,	Inc.	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 805	W.	Elm	Ave.	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Hanover,	PA		17331	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 (717)	637-5951	tel.	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 (717)	633-6018	fax	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 www.emeco.net	
	
Contract	Administration	Source:	 	 	 Winchester	Federal,	LC	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 PO	Box	3947	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Winchester,	VA		22604	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 (540)	678-1234	tel.	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 (540)	678-0136	fax	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 info@fedpromgmt.com	
	
Business	Size:		 Small	Business	
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CUSTOMER	INFORMATION	
	
1a.	 Table	of	awarded	special	item	number(s)	with	appropriate	cross-reference	
to	item	descriptions	and	awarded	price(s):	71-204,	71-205,	71-207	(see	attached	
pages	for	pricing)	and	71-295	(installation)	
1b.	 Identification	of	the	lowest	priced	model	number:	
	 	 Back	Pad	(for	chairs)	$45.39	
2.	 Maximum	Order:	$1,000,000.00	
3.	 Minimum	Order:	$100.00	
4.	 Geographic	coverage:	48	contiguous	states,	Alaska,	Hawaii,	Puerto	Rico	and	
Washington	D.C.	
5.	 Point(s)	of	production:	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 (1)	 805	W.	Elm	Avenue	
	 	 	 	 	 	 Hanover,	PA		17331	
	
	 	 	 	 	 (2)	 201	Industrial	Court	NW	
	 	 	 	 	 	 Lenoir,	NC		28645	
6.	 Prices	shown	herein	are	net	(Discount	Deducted).	
7.	 Quantity	Discounts:	For	quantities	exceeding	1,000	units,	51.9%	discount	
8.	 Prompt	payment	terms:	Net	30	Days	
9a.	 Government	purchase	cards	are	accepted	at	or	below	the	micro-purchase	
threshold:	(Visa,	MasterCard,	American	Express	&	Discover)	
9b.	 Government	purchase	cards	are	accepted	above	the	micro-purchase	
threshold:	yes.	
10.	 Foreign	items:	Not	applicable.	
11a.	 Time	of	Delivery:	90	Days	ARO,	over	50	items	contact	Emeco	for	a	lead-time.	
11b.	 Expedited	Delivery:	Contact	Contractor.	
11c.	 Overnight	and	2-day	Delivery:	Contact	Contractor.	
11d.	 Urgent	Requirements:		Contact	Contractor.	
12.	 FOB	Point(s):	Origin	–	freight	prepaid	and	added	to	invoices.	
13a.	 Ordering	Address:	 Emeco	
	 	 	 	 805	W.	Elm	Avenue	
	 	 	 	 Hanover,	PA		17331	
13b.	 Ordering	Procedures:	For	supplies	and	services,	the	ordering	procedures,	
information	on	Blanket	Purchase	Agreements	(BPA’s),	and	a	sample	BPA	can	be	
found	at	the	GSA/FSS	Schedule	homepage	(gsa.gov/schedules).	
14.	 Payment	Address:	 Emeco	
	 	 	 	 2650	El	Presidio	Street	
	 	 	 	 Long	Beach,	CA		90810	
15.	 Warranty	provision:	Emeco’s	products	are	guaranteed	to	be	free	from	defects	
in	workmanship	for	a	period	of	14	months	from	the	date	of	initial	delivery.		
(Standard	Commercial	Warranty)	
16.	 Export	packing	charges:	Not	Applicable.	
17.	 Terms	and	conditions	of	Government	purchase	card	acceptance:	none.	
18.	 Terms	and	conditions	of	rental,	maintenance,	and	repair:	Not	Applicable.	
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19.	 Terms	and	conditions	of	installation:		When customers require set-up, 
installation, and disposal/haul-off services, participating dealers may charge up to a 15% 
surcharge.    No other services are currently priced on this contract.  
20.	 Terms	and	conditions	of	repair	parts	indicating	date	of	parts	price	lists	and	
any	discounts	from	list	prices:		Not	Applicable.	
20a.	 Terms	and	conditions	for	any	other	services:		Not	Applicable.	
21.	 List	of	service	and	distribution	points:	Not	Applicable.	
22.	 List	of	participating	dealers:	See	Attached.	
23.	 Preventive	maintenance:	Not	Applicable.	
24.	 Special	attributes	such	as	environmental	attributes:	Emeco	uses	80%	
recycled	aluminum.	
25.	 Data	Universal	Number	System	(DUNS)	number:	003-011-269	
26.	 Emeco	is	registered	in	System	of	Award	Management	(SAM)	database.		Cage	
Code	Number	89135.	
	



Company Contact Address State Zip phone email
Target Commercial Interiors Susan Richwine 8550 S Priest Dr., Tempe AZ 85284 602-252-6971 susan.richwine@targetinteriors.com
Bernards Office Furniture Garry Bernard 20935 B Warner Center Ln.., Woodland Hills CA 91367 818-703-6969 gbernard@bernardsfurniture.com
Corner Office Randy Hershkowitz 1045 Sansome St Ste 100, San Francisco CA 94111 415-362-5595
Hogue Steve Willis 7300 Folsom Blvd., Sacramento CA 95826 916-455-1515 steve@hoguesf.com
Info-Com Margaret Pett 2933 Foothill Blvd., La Crescenta CA 91214 818-957-8023 Margaret@Infocombp.com 
Keller Group Pete Goddard 3041 65th St. #3, Sacramento CA 95820 916-231-9230 goddard@kelleroffice.com 
Miles Treaster & Associates Hortencia Ruivivar 3480 Industrial Blvd., Suite 100, West Sacramento CA 95691 916-373-0127 hruivivar@mtaoffice.com
One Workplace Jerry Downey 1057 Montague Expressway, Milpitas CA 95035 408-263-1001 gsa@oneworkplace.com
Parron Hall Kay Boyce 7700 Ronson Rd., San Diego CA 92111 858-268-1212
Shore Total Office Stephanie Pena 9530 Cabot Dr., San Diego CA 92126 858-271-8645
SideMark Margi Sullivan 222 Sutter St Ste 750, San Francisco CA 94108 415-283-1402
Smart Office Interiors Robert McInerney 18 Anacapa St, Santa Barbara CA 93101 805-965-8585 Robert@SmartOfficeInteriors.com
The Sheridan Group Terry Bianco 2045 Pontius Ave., Los Angeles CA 90025 310-575-0664 TBianco@sheridaninc.com
Western Contract Cindy Warnock 11455 Folsom Blvd., Rancho Cordova CA 95742 916-638-3338 warnockc@westerncontract.com
Citron Workspaces Kathey Pear 197 S 104th St #C, Louisville CO 80027 303-665-7676
BKM EH Betty Horne 300 East River Dr, East Hartford CT 06108 860-528-9981 BHorne@bkm.com
Office Resources Lawrence Feldman 100 Pearl St, Hartford CT 06103 860-218-2080 larryfeldman@ori.com
WorkSpaces Gregory J Buja 1023 31st ST NW, Ste 400, Washington DC 20007 202-232-7460 buja@workspacellc.com
Corporate Interiors Manny Butler 1723 Commerce Ave. N, St. Petersburg FL 33716 727-539-7544 mbhuller@corporateinteriorsinc.com 
Empire Office Lisa Lowe 3201 Commerce Parkway, Miramar FL 33025 954-435-7300 llowe@empireoffice.com
Gulf Coast Office Products Mark Wright 6020 Enterprise Dr., Pensacola FL 32502 805-434-5588 Wright@gcop.com 
JC White George Madera 3501 Commerce Parkway, Miramar FL 33025 954-499-6677 jorge.madera@jcwhite.com
JC White Howard Kretzer 7479 Central Industrial Drive, Riviera Breach FL 33404 561-848-4982
Office Furniture and Design Concepts Joe Gammons 11866 Metro Parkway, Ft Meyers FL 33066 239-337-1212 jgammons@ofdc-inc.com
Workplace Resources Steven Edwards 7414 Kingspointe Parkway Ste 700, Orlando FL 32819 312-445-2512 sdedwards@workplaceresource.com 
Inline Designs Bill Cooper 6846 Paxton Ave. #1, Chicago IL 60649 312-560-5331 nlinecoop@sbcglobal.net
OEC Business Interiors Bruce Wallace 1998 Ohio St, Lisle IL 60532 630-774-2128 bwallace@oecbusinessinteriors.com
Spaces Penny Barthol 14950 W 86th St., Lenexa KS 66215 913-894-8900
Munson Business Interiors Mindy Munson 2307 River Rd, Louisville KY 40206 502-589-1236 mindy@mbifurniture.com
AOS Suzanne Dumez 236 St. George Ave., Jefferson LA 70121 504-734-9676 S.Dumez@thinkaos.com
Louisiana Office Supply Jerry Bouvier 7643 Florida Blvd., Baton Rouge LA 70806 225-927-1110 jerrybouvier@aol.com
FENS Associates Frank Apicella PO Box 186, Groveland MA 01834 978-372-2650
American Interiors Lisa Shumway 30553 S. Wixom Rd Ste 200, Wixom MI 48393 248-624-2255
Facility Matrix Group David Daurghty 555 Friendly St., Pontiac MI 48341 248-334-8000
SPACE Inc. Stacy Betts 801 S. Saginaw St., set 305, Flint MI 48502 810-235-5151 sbetts@spaceinc.net
Staples Mary Anne Wilson 22300 Northwestern Hwy, Southfield MI 48075 248-936-6600
CI Select Claire Erker 1716 Hidden Creek Court, St. Louis MO 63131 314-909-1990
Interior Landscapes Sam Shelorn 2121 Central #144, Kansas City MO 64108 816-842-2120
Working Spaces Marcy Handlan 11624 Page Service Drive, St Louis MO 63146 314-918-8778
Forms and Supply Nancy Duncan 6410 Orr Rd, Charlotte NC 28213 704-598-8971 nancy.duncan@formsandsupply.com
Blankenship Associates Carline McCormac 980 Trinity Rd. Raleigh, NC NC 27622 919-787-1346 cmccormac@blankenshipassociates.com  
Thrifty Office Furniture Joel Gillis 1023 S Miami Blvd. Durham NC 27703 919-598-8454
Lane Office Greg Lane 205 Lexington Ave., NY NY 10016 212-204-9814 greg@laneoffice.com 
Waldner's Business Environments Jay Waldner 215 Lexington Ave, 9th Fl, New York NY 10016 212-696-7526 Jwaldner@waldners.com
King Business Interiors Bo Comer 6155 Huntley Rd Ste D, Columbus OH 43229 614-430-0020 bcomer@kbiinc.com
Workplace Resource Terry Wren 700 NE Multnomah, Ste 100, Portland OR 97232 503-238-1590 terry_wren@hermanmiller.com
CFI Patte Dobkin 2129 Chestnut St. Philadelphia PA 19103 215-279-9999
CFI Bev Kahler 1042 Hamilton St., Allentown PA 18101 610-434-7236
TransAmerican Mitchell Berman 4001 Main St. Philadelphia PA 19127 215-482-8550
TransAmerican Vincent DiGesi 1800 North 12 St, Reading PA 19604 610-939-1201
Storr Pete Simpson 10800 World Trade Blvd., Raleigh NC 27617 919-313-3822
Bauhaus Dawn Williams 1444 Oaklawn Ave, Dallas TX 75207 214-200-0214 dwilliams@bauhaus-ig.com
DCI Office Lily Carter 6896 Alamo Downs Parkway, San Antonio TX 78238 210-521-9900 Lily@dcioffice.com 
Intelligent Interiors Scott Bahr 16837 Addison Rd, Ste 500, Addison TX 75001 972-716-9979 sbahr@intelligentinteriors.net
Rockford Julia Kallerman 211 East Riverside Dr., Austin TX 78767 512-442-0703 JKALLERMAN@rockford-texas.com
CCG Howells Rachel Ludlow 358 South Rio Grande St., Salt Lake City UT 84101 801-359-6622 rludlow@ccghowells.com
MOI-VB Jane Bond 324 Southport Circle, Ste 101, Virginia Beach VA 23452 757-201-3547 jbond@moii.com
Business Interiors NW Monica Manthey 10848 E Marginal Way S, Seattle WA 98168 206-762-8818
Haakenson Denise Sico 130 Andover Park E, Ste 301, Tukwila WA 98188 206-381-8651
The Spencer Company Laura Ambler 2121 North Akard, Ste. 100, Dallas TX 75201 214-720-0435 laura@spencer-furniture.com
Office Source Ltd. Mike Elbert 1133 Broadway, San Antonio TX 78225 210-212-7742 mike@o-ltd.net
The OFIS Candace Adkins 7110 Old Katy Road, Ste. 200, Houston TX 77024 713-572-6715 cadkins@theofis.com
Vanguard Environments, Inc. Gayle Smith 7026 Old Katy Road, Ste. 260, Houston TX 77024 713-871-8686
Northern Business Products Kari Smith 2326 West Superior Street, Duluth MN 55806 218-726-0167
BKM Total Office of Texas Kathy Youngman 9755 Clifford Dr #100, Dallas TX 75220 214-902-7228
Workscapes Jennifer San Chirico 1173 North Orange Ave., Orlando FL 32804 407-599-6770 jsanchirico@workscapes.com
5 Star Office Furniture Inc. Carey Beavers 122 N. Avondale Road, Ste. 200, Avondale Estates GA 30002 866-386-9159
ISO Group Courtney Woolley 2350 Commerce Park Drive, Palm Bay FL 32905 321-773-5710 x4121
Dancker, Sellew and Douglas Kathy Da Costa 291 Evans Ways, Branchburg NJ 08876 908-252-6029
Price Modern Patrick Morrison 2604 Sisson Street, Baltimore MD 21211 301-459-8111
Aleut Management Services, LLC Annie Voorheiss 5540 Tech Center Drive, STE 100 CO 80919 719-531-9090
Amcraft Corp William Quigley 1226 Executive Blvd, Unit 101 & 102 VA 23320 757-546-9374
Baker Sheet Metal Corp David Ellis 3541 Argonne Ave, PO Box 7340 VA 23509 757-853-4325
CHL Business Interiors, Inc. Mary Hoover 1627 I Street, NW STE 825 DC 20006 202-835-1444
Commercial Office Interiors Jennifer Rock 2601 4th Avenue, Unit 700 WA 98121 206-577-2784
CWC Furniture Kevin McGill 4343 Northeast Expressway GA 30340 770-621-6654
Davis Interiors Ltd. Rexanne Metzger 3300 Azalea Garden Road VA 23513 757-853-0968
Facility Interiors Jamie Moriz 6801 Portwest Drive TX 77024 713-385-7841
General Dynamics Tracy Howell 1545 Crossways Blvd, STE A VA 23220 757-424-6311
Hernandez Office Solutions Christy Williams 119 17th St TX 77627 409-724-0135
J. Tyler Services Kelly Scheid 5920 Milwee Street TX 77092 713-468-2166
Jamestown Metal Marine Sales Eric Talasko 4710 NW Boca Raton Blvd, STE 400 FL 33431 561-994-3900
Koch Brothers, Inc. Ken Kahrs 325 Grand Avenue IA 50309 515-283-2451
Perry Office Plus Lea Shawstad 1401 North Third Street TX 76501 254-778-4755
Royer & Schutts Commercial Interiors Tanya Gammage 200 Bailey Avenue STE 300 TX 76107 817-332-5424
Serco, Inc Noah Green 1818 Library St, STE 1000 VA 20190 858-715-6209
Tecnico Corporation Martia West 831 Industrial Avenue VA 23324 757-545-4013
Total Office Solutions-GSA, Inc. A. Antle 4301 Emerson Street FL 32207 904-353-4020


